

CONSENT ORDER BY STIPULATION

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED BY AND BETWEEN the Village of Fort Edward, New York, hereafter referred to as petitioner and Timothy J. Morency of RD 2, Burch Road, Fort Edward, New York hereafter referred to as respondent, that certain formal charges as previously filed against the respondent by the petitioner, copies of said charges and the written notice thereof are more fully annexed hereto and made part of this stipulation, and the same are hereby modified and amended pursuant to the admission and consent to certain terms and conditions by the respondent and the representations of the petitioner as more fully set forth herein.

FIRST: The respondent herein and for the purposes of this stipulation does hereby admit to charge 2, a violation of Rule 1.04 'CONFORMANCE TO LAW' of the Rules and Regulations of the Fort Edward Police Department in that he has failed to obey the law or mandate of the Village Court of the Village of Fort Edward and more particularly the order of protection that was imposed upon him by said court on March 1, 1983.

SECOND: Respondent further acknowledges and understands that the petitioner as a consequence of this admission shall suspend respondent from his civil service employment of the Fort Edward Police Department for thirty (30) days without pay.

THIRD: Respondent further acknowledges and understands that the other charge designated as charge '1' dealing with the alleged violation by the respondent of Rule 1.02 "UNBECOMING CONDUCT" shall be held in abeyance for a period of six (6) months and in the event no additional charges are filed against the respondent then charge '1' shall be dismissed as against the respondent.